N 1000002869					
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600281634616				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/03/1601004012 **78.75				
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
Office Use Only	FILED 16 MAR IT PH 3 51 11 INTERNATE				
4200-2545-6242.0429	St shalle				

ï

5 3/11/10



Department of State

Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

.

SUBJECT: MOVING FORWARD TOTHE INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ST8.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED



NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FILED							
16	MAR	17	PH	З.	51		
i A	1977 - 19 1942 - 19 1922 - 19 1922 - 19		17 S . FL	ĩ à OF	TE LDA		

. . . .

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 15, 2016

ESTEFANY CESPEDES 8000 WEST DRIVE #736 NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141

SUBJECT: MOVING FORWARD TGTHR INC. Ref. Number: W16000011284

We have received your document for MOVING FORWARD TGTHR INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

It appears the filing submitted has a typographical error in the entity name. Please verify this name and all other information contained in the filing and resubmit it for processing.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

The title(s) in the officer/director field(s) is/are not acceptable.Please refer to the following link for acceptable officer/director titleinformation. http://www.sunbiz.org/titledef.html.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 616A00003155

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Cornerations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314

February 26, 2016

Dear Ms. Golden,

۶

This letter is being written to clarify some of the concerns you expressed about the filing of our new Non-Profit Corporation, MOVING FORWARD TGTHR; specifically in reference to a potential typographical error in our name, the concern that our agency's name is not distinguishable from a recently dissolved/revoked entity and section 617. 0202(d) Our Founders and Board of Directors intentionally removed the vowels from the word "together" because TGTHR represents a big part of our agency and branding. We plan to trademark the name as well, so the precise spelling is of the utmost importance. Based on research we conducted on Sunbiz.org, we feel that the spelling easily distinguishes our entity from others, either current or revoked/dissolved. If you still feel otherwise, please provide the name if the agency or contact me at the number or email below so we can remedy this situation. Lastly, we have made the necessary corrections to section 617. 0202(d).

Thank you in advance for your time and consideration.

Warmest Regards,

Estefany Cespedes Cell (818)749.6798 Email: C. ESTEFANY @ GMAILOOM

5 HAR m P \Box ςυ ഗ

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

.

.

و	In compliance with Chapter 617	
ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be:	Moving FORWAR	p Tathr Toc.
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE		U FILEU
Principal street addres	• • • • •	16 MAR 17 PH 3.51 Mailing address, if different is:
8000 West Dr	,	ALLANGUEL TEOLOG
NORTH BAY VILL	29e, FL. 33141	ې د مېرې د د د د کې د د مان م او <u>م</u> لو م
	V	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation i	s organized is: 11 To Cheg	te community-based environment
through non-profite	vents when those	. can find support discover
self-awareness and	experience anou	th among a positively
fueled group of peo	ale !!	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	•	
in the bylaws.	<u>TION</u> The manner in which the	e directors are elected and appointed:
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS	AND/OR DIRECTORS	
6 cre con un los	06065	- The William Diag
	' \	Title: John William Diaz
Address $(\underline{P}, \underline{CEO}, \underline{D})$	Address:	ADD HE FREE ADLA
8000 West	Dr. #736	320 NE 53RD St. APT.4
NOKHA BAY VII	Uge, TL. DEFI	Mum, TL. DOIOT
	<u>Name and</u> Name and	Title: DAVAN NIEDELMAN
Address (S, O)) Address:	(BOARD Member)
5tod jet	ferson St.	1449 S. Church St. #316
HOINWOOD,	F1.33023	Charlote, N C. 29203
Name and Title: <u>IVE HE FENER</u>	7 Name and	Title: NATALLE GIVALO
Address (bOALD Mong)	<u>H.Y.</u> Address:	(BUARD Member)
	Terrale	<u>9336 Van Nuys Blvd. #35</u>
-Pinecnest FL.	33156	Lanorama City, CA. 41402

Name and Title:		Name and Title:				
Address		_ Address:			-	
	······	- ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name and Title:		Name and Title:				
Address		Address:		<u></u>		
The name and Flo	EGISTERED AGENT rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce		stered agent is:			
Name: Address:	BODD West DR.#			्रम ¹ (B a	
	Noeth Bay Village, FL	-			6 HAR	<u></u>
	NCORPORATOR Iress of the Incorporator is:				I7 PM	
Name:		Š			а С С	<u>ر</u>
Address:	ESTEFANY (ESPEDES BODD West Dr. #7	36		ALL M	_	
	North BAY VIllage, F	-1.3341				
Effective date, if o	EFFECTIVE DATE: ther than the date of filing: te is listed, the date must be specific at				0.0.1	

ic and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

Date

Date